TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THE WILD ON WHEELS COMPETITION CONDUCTED BY SUMITOMO RUBBER SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD ("THE PROMOTER"

General:

- 1. By entering the Wild on Wheels competition, all race participants agree to these terms and conditions.
- 2. The Promoter of this promotional competition is Sumitomo Rubber South Africa (Pty) Ltd
- 3. The Promoter, its directors, owners, Dunlop Zone dealer principals, members, partners, promotional and advertising agents, merchandisers, employees or consultant or any other person directly or indirectly controlled by the Promoter or who is supplier of goods or services in connection with the promotional competition and their spouses, life partners, parents, children, siblings, business partners and/or associates are not eligible to participate in or enter the promotional competition.
- 4. All information relating to this promotional competition and published on any promotional or advertising material forms part of these terms and conditions
- 5. The winner of this promotional competition shall be chosen at the Promoter's sole discretion
- 6. In the event of any dispute, the decision of the Promoter will be final and binding on all aspects of this promotional competition
- 7. The Promoter is not liable for the failure of any technical element relating to this promotional competition that may result in an entry not being successfully submitted.
- 8. The Promoter reserves the right to substitute the prizes for an alternative prize of equal or greater value should the prize promoted not be available for any reason.
- 9. The Promoter makes no representation, warranty or undertaking whatsoever as to any implied terms and conditions with respect to the prizes in this Contest and will not entertain any direct correspondence with anyone in this regard.
- 10. The Promoter, its directors, members, partners, employees, agents, consultants, suppliers, contractors and sponsors assume no liability or responsibility whatsoever for any direct or indirect loss or damage arising from a participant's participation in this promotional competition and will not entertain any direct correspondence with anyone in this regard.
- 11. The Promoter may request to publish the winner's names and photographs in any advertising, promotional, print, point of sale or public relations material. The winner will be afforded the opportunity to either accept or to decline this request
- 12. The Promoter will request the right to use photographs of the winner in perpetuity. The winner will be afforded the opportunity to either accept or to decline this request
- 13. The Promoter shall have the right to terminate this promotional competition with immediate effect. In such event, all participants hereby waive any rights, which they may have against the Promoter and hereby acknowledge that they will have no recourse or claim of any nature whatsoever against the Promoter, it directors, members, partners, employees, sponsors, agents or
- 14. Failure to comply with these terms and conditions will result in immediate disqualification of a participant.
- 15. The Promoter reserves the right to amend, modify, change, postpone, suspend or cancel this competition and any prizes (which have not yet been subject to a draw), or any aspect thereof, without notice at any time, for any reason which it reasonably deems necessary.
- 16. Participants hereby indemnify and hold harmless the Promoter, its directors, members, agents, advisors, suppliers partners, employees, sponsors and consultants to the fullest extent allowed in law, against any claims arising howsoever from their participation in this competition and/or use of the prize
- 17. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook, Twitter.

- 18. Participants must note that any use of profanity, vulgar language, sexist, homophobic, political or racially motivated content or any other form of discrimination, will be removed from the aforementioned social media platforms and the Participant will be automatically disqualified.
- 19. These rules shall be governed by the laws of South Africa. The participant consents to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Durban Magistrates Court, in respect of all matters arising out of or in connection with the Competitions or these rules.
- 20. If any provision of these rules is found to be invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, then that provision shall be severed from these rules and shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any remaining provisions.
- 21. It is not intended that any provision of these rules contravenes any provision of the Consumer Protection Act, 68 of 2008, and therefore all provisions of these rules must be treated as being qualified, if necessary, to ensure that the provisions of the Consumer Protection Act are complied with.
- 22. The Promoter reserves the right in its absolute discretion to disqualify any participant if it has reasonable grounds to believe that a participant has breached any of the terms and conditions, any applicable law (including copyright law) or has otherwise infringed the intellectual property of any other person. Each Participant acknowledges and agrees that any failure to comply with the terms and conditions could lead to the Promoter disqualifying that person, without the Promoter giving any reason for such disqualification or granting any opportunity for challenge.